# OP \$65.00 4170653

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/11/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powerhouse Partners, L.L.C.		08/11/2015	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Powerhouse Retail Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	812 South Crowley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Crowley	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4170653	POWERHOUSE RETAIL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4174392	POWERHOUSE RETAIL SERVICES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5155587790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-558-0200

Email: kconrad@zarleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 400 LOCUST STREET

Address Line 2:CAPITAL SQUARE, SUITE 200Address Line 4:DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Merger-Powerhouse Retail
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. ZARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Zarley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0952 source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0953

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Article 5.07 of the Texas Revised Civil Statutes, the undersigned companies adopt the following articles of merger for the purpose of merging them into one such corporation.

1. The names of the undersigned corporations and the states under the laws of which they are respectively established are:

Names of Companies:

Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC
Powerhouse Partners, LLC
Powerhouse Partners, LLC

Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC

Names of States:

Iowa Iowa

Texas

- 2. The laws of the state under which the foreign companies are organized permit merger.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC, and it is to be governed by the laws of the State of Texas.
- 4. The attached plan of merger was approved by the members of the undersigned domestic company in the manner prescribed by the Texas Business Organizations Code, and was approved by the undersigned foreign companies in the manner prescribed by the laws of the state under which it is organized: (See Plan of Merger Attached).
- 5. As to the undersigned domestic company, the plan of merger was adopted in the following manner by unanimous written consent of the Members.

Dated: August 11, 2015

Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC

By:

Brent Tector - Member

Michael P. Murphy Revocable Trust - Member

By Trustee - Mighal Murphy

Pavid Hargrave & Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0954

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF POWERHOUSE RETAIL SERVICES, LLC

## TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to section 1106 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of merger.

- 1. The names of the parties to the merger are Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC (an Iowa Limited Liability Company), Powerhouse Partners, LLC (an Iowa Limited Liability Company) and Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC (a Texas Limited Liability Company).
- 2. The surviving entity shall be Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC (a Texas Limited Liability Company).
- 3. The effective date of the merger was December 31, 2014.
- 4. The plan of merger was duly approved by the Members of Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC (an Iowa Limited Liability Company) in the manner required by Code of Iowa Chapter 488.1106 and the Company's operating agreement.
- 5. The plan of merger was duly approved by the Members of Powerhouse Partners, LLC (an Iowa Limited Liability Company) in the manner required by Code of Iowa Chapter 488.1106 and the Company's operating agreement.
- 6. The plan of merger was duly approved by the Members of Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC (an existing Texas Limited Liability Company) in the manner required by Article 5.07 of the Texas Revised Civil Statutes and the Company's operating agreement(s).

SIGNED by the Members of Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC (an Iowa Limited Liability Company), Powerhouse Partners, LLC (an Iowa Limited Liability Company) and Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC (a Texas Limited Liability Company):

Brent Teeter - Member

Michael P. Murphy Revocable Trust - Member

By Trustee - Mohael Munchy

y David Hargraye - Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0955